c) Plan Changes. If the property plan or timetable for the vacant building is revised in 

any way, the revisions must meet the approval of the building official. 

d) Demolition Required. If a building has remained a neglected vacant building for a 

period of three hundred and sixty-five (365) consecutive days, and the building 
official has not approved an alternative schedule in the property plan, the owner 
must demolish the building in accordance with the demolition permit procedure and 
review and restore the grounds to what is allowed by city code Chapter 340.